Requirements on Marking of Goods
and Accompanying Information
for Purchased Production Parts
 (MAT-Label, Version 2.5)
  Version 2.5                 May 2011
I. Table of Contents
I.  TABLE OF CONTENTS ............................................................................................................................... 2
II.  CHANGE HISTORY ..................................................................................................................................... 3

 Standardization)
DMC –  Data Matrix Code
DUNS  – Data Universal Numbering System
EC  –  European Commission
ECC  – Error Correction Code
ESDS – Electrostatic Sensitive Devices
GTL  – Global Transport Label
IEC  –  International Electrotechnical Commission
IPC  –  Association Connecting Electronics Industries – formerly known as
 Institute for Interconnecting and Packaging Electronic Circuits
ISO  –  International Organization for Standardization
JEDEC  – Solid State Technology Association - formerly known as Joint
 Electron Device Engineering Council
LED  –  Light Emitting Diode
ODETTE  –  Organization for Data Exchange by Tele Transmission in Europe
RoHS  –  Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical
 and electronic equipment
VDA  –  Verband der Automobilindustrie e.V.  (German Association of the
 Automotive Industry)
 Version 2.5  May 2011
Marking of Goods and Accompanying Information  5/27
IV. Related Documents
ANSI MH10.8.2  Data Identifier and Application Identifier Standard
2002/95/EC Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment; EU-RoHS; (non auto-
motive related)
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020 Moisture/Reflow Sensitivity Classification for Non-hermetic
 Solid State Surface Mount Devices
ISO 780 Packaging – Pictorial Marking for Handling of Goods
ISO 3166-1 Codes for the representation of names of countries and
their subdivisions - Part 1: Country codes
 (3 Alpha Character Country-Code)
ISO/IEC 15417 Information technology - Automatic identification and data
capture techniques - Code 128 bar code symbology specifi-
cation
ISO/IEC 15434 Information technology -- Automatic identification and data
capture techniques -- Syntax for high-capacity ADC media
ISO/IEC 16022 Information technology -- Automatic identification and data
capture techniques -- Data Matrix bar code symbology spe-
cification
UN/ECE Rec. 20 Recommendation No.20 of WP.4: Codes for units of meas-
ure used in international trade
VDA 4902 Warenanhänger (barcode-fähig)1
VDA 4922 Speditions-Auftrag1
 Version 2.5  May 2011
Marking of Goods and Accompanying Information  6/27
V. List of terms
Consumables Material of the BOM which is used in the product or process
beside the electrical and mechanical components like sold-
er paste, glue, lacquer, sealing material
Consignment Advise Document which verifies the instruction to advise the con-
signment
Transport Authorization Document which verifies the authorization to transport the
consignment.
Unit load A package which consist of smallest package units
 Version 2.5  May 2011
Marking of Goods and Accompanying Information  7/27
1. Purpose and Scope
The automotive industry places increasing demands on traceability along the whole
supply chain. To ensure this traceability, material flow and information flow from sup-